File No.COMAG-CRDT/OTHR/10/2023-CRDT

No. CRDT/639675/0THR/10/2023-CRDT 0O/o Commissioner &Director of
Date 09/04/2024 Agriculture T.S Hyderabad,

MEMO

Sub:-Credit- Scale of Finance for the year 2024-25 - Communication -Reg
Ref:- Lr No DRIF/ST(P)/F.109/2023-24 Dt 28.03.2024 Telangana States
Co- operative Apex Bank Ltd.

kokokokkokkk

It is to inform that vide reference cited, the proceedings of the SLTC meeting
duly fixing the Scale of Finance for the year 2024-25 for various crops were
received from TSCAB Hyderabad.

Further, the scales of Finance (SOF) fixed per acre for various crops is
herewith enclosed for creating awareness to the farmers during the meetings in
the Rythu Vedikas for availing the crop loans during 2024-25.

In this regard, all the District Agriculture Officers in the State are hereby
instructed to give wide publicity on Scales of Finance for the year 2024-25
through print and electronic media and communicate to all the field functionaries
for creating awareness to the farmers during the meetings in Rythu Vedikas.

Encl:- The scales of Finance (SOF).

Dr. B. Gopi
Director-agriculture
To
All the District Agriculture Officers in the State for necessary action.
Copy to DDA, IT Cell with a request to place in the website.

Signed by Dr. B. Gopi
Date; 09-04-2024 09:13:18
Reason: Approved
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The crop-wise Scales of Finance (SOF) fixed for various crops for the year

2024-25 with comparative position of 2023-24 is as follows:

Crop  Scales of Scales of Finance

: Finance fixed by | fixed by SLTC

Sk No. | (Irr: irrigated) SLTC for the for the Year

(UL un-irrigated) Year 2023-24 - 2024-25

| ( Rs. Per acre) ( Rs. Per acre)

i Agr_icu_ltlii-_:ll Crops : _
. [Paddy (Irr) 42000-45000 43000-45000 |
2. | Paddy (SRI) 36000-38000 36000-38000 |
3. | Paddy (Sced Production) | 46000-50000 48000-50000 |
4. Jowar (Im) 17000-19000 18000-20000
5, iJuwar (ul) 17000-19000 17000-19000
6. | Jowar (Sced Production) 22000-25000 24000-26000 |
7. |Bajra(Irr) 13000-15000 |  15000-17000
8. lBajra (UI) 13000-15000 15000-17000
9. | Raagi (Irr.) 14000-16000 15000-17000
10. | Raagi (UI) | 14000-16000 |  15000-17000
~11. | Maize (Irr.) 30000-34000 |  32000-34000
12. | Maize (UI) | 26000-28000 26000-28000
13. | Wheat (Trr.) 18000-21000 19000-21000
| 14. | Minor Millets 17000-20000 18000-20000
15. | Red gram (Irr.) 21000-24000 1 22000-24000
16. | Red gram (UT) C18000-21000 19000-21000
17. | Red gram (Organic) 20000223000 21000-23000
18. | Black gram (Irr.) O 18000-21000 | 19000-21000
19, | Black gram (UI) | 15000-17000 15000-17000
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Crop
(Irr: irrigated)

(UI: un-irrigated)

Finance fixed by
SLTC for the
Year 2023-24

| ( Rs. Per acre)

Scales of | Scales of Finance |

fixed by SLTC
for the Year
2024-25

( Rs. Per acre)

Black gram (Organic)

‘Green gram (Irr.)

18000-21000

19000-21000

19000-22000

Green gram (UL )

20000-22000 |

16000-18000

. | Green gram (Organic)

Bengal gram

L3

Cow Pea

Sunflower (Irr)(UT) e

Sovabean

Sovabean
(seed production)

Groundnut (Irr.)

. | Groundnut EUl}_

. | SaMower/Kusumalu

Seasamum/Gingelly

Mustard

Castor (Irt.)
Castor(Ul)
Cotton (UT)

| Cotton [sead_lzroductiﬂn}

19000-22000
24000-26000
10000-12000

16000-18000

20000-22000
24000-26000
©11000-13000

26000-29000

27000-29000

26000-28000

28000-30000

34000-36000

34000-36000

28000-30000

28000-30000 |

22000-24000

24000-26000 |

18000-20000
16000-19000 |
13000-15000
18000-20000
15000-17000

19000-21000
18000-20000
~ 14000-15000
19000-21000
17000-19000

42000-45000

| Sugarcanc (Plantation.)

44000-46000
140000-150000

75000-80000

Sugarcane ( Ratoon)

T 62000-64000

78000-80000
64000-66000
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| Scales of Scales of Finance
sl. Crop Finance fixed by | fixed by SLTC

No. (Irr: irrigated) SLTC for the for the Year

Year 2023-24 2024-25
(UL: un-irrigated) (Rs. Per acre) | ( Rs. Per acre)
Horticultural Crops -
40, | Oilpalm ] 40000-42000 42000-44000
(from 5" year onwards)

41. | Chillies 70000-80000 82000-84000
| 42. | Tobacco 30000-35000 33000-35000
| 43. | Tomato (Ir.) ~ 50000-55000 53000-55000
44, | Tomato (UI) ~ 37000-40000 38000-40000

45. | Tomato (with mulching) 65000-70000 68000-70000

46. | Brinjal (with r m‘ﬁching) 50000-53000 |  53000-55000

47. | Brinjal (without mulching) 35000-40000 38000-40000

48. | Colocasia 40000-43000 | 43000-45000
49, | Drumstick | 32000-35000 33000-35000

50. | Ginger 63000-63000 65000-67000

51, | Garlic 35000-38000 38000-40000
52, | Sweet Potato 26000-28000 28000-30000
53, | Gourds 28000-30000 30000-32000

54. | Carrot 30000-32000 32000-34000

55. | Onion 40000-45000 43000-45000

56. | Potato 45000-50000 48000-50000
' 57. | Bhendi 28000-30000 | 28000-30000 |

58. | Gherkin 30000-35000 | 33000-35000

59, | Cabbage 32000-34000 | 33000-35000
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C Scales of | Scales of Finance |
" o Finance fixed by | fixed by SLTC
Ilﬂ : (Irr: irrigated) SL.TC for the for the Year
= (Ul un-imigated) | YeRr 202324 2024-25
! & ( Rs. Per acre) ( Rs. Per acre)
- 60. | Caulillower 32000-34000 33000-35000
61. | Curry leaf 22000-25000 | 23000-25000
~ 62. | Coriander 22000-25000 23000-25000
63. | Coccinea N 42000-45000 43000-45000 |
 64. | Turmeric ' 80000-85000 &5000-87000
Vegetables 32000-35000 | 35000-37000
65. | (other than mentioned in the
list)
66, | Vegetables Shade net 60000-65000| 6500067000
" | (excluding structure) |
67. | Capsicum ] 47000-50000 48000-50000
" 68. | Banana (Ratoon) 38000-47000 4500047000
69. | Banana (Tissue culture) [ 90000-95000 95000-97000
70. | Citrus 40000-45000 43000-45000
71. | Acid Lime 45000-50000 48000-50000
72, | Cashew nut El 35000-40000 | 38000-40000 |
73. | Dates N | 50000-60000 | 58000-60000
x (working capital)
74. | Pomegranate 70000-75000 75000-77000
75. | Guava 40000-45000 |  45000-47000
76. | Custard apple 35000-40000 38000-40000
77. | Sweet Orange 40000-45000 ~48000-50000
- 78. | Grapes 95000-100000 | 98000-100000
' Grapes (Seedless) -

LT‘).

125000-130000

130000-132000 "
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SL
No.

Crop
(Irr; irrigated)
(Ul: un-irrigated)

Scales of
Finance fixed by
SLTC for the
Year 2023-24
( Rs. Per acre)

Scales of Finance
fixed by SLTC
for the Year

( Rs. Per acre)

Sapota

30000-34000

© 34000-36000 |

Ber

28000-33000

Watermelon

Muskmelon

Papaya

Man 20

; '_Mango (High I)cnsiti»]_ _

30000-33000 |

2024-25

33000-35000

33000-35000

45000-53000

51000-53000

60000-65000
40000-42000

65000-67000

42000-44000

35000-65000

Mango !
(Ultra High Density)

IFodder Cultivation

Coconut

Cocoa

85000-95000

60000-65000
90000-95000

15000-20000

18000-20000

45000-50000
30000-35000

Fig

Dragon Fruit
(working capital)

94,

Mulberry

32000-34000

48000-50000 |
33000-35000
32000-34000

65000-75000

35000-60000

78000-80000

58000-60000

f—iom:y Bee Rcaring
(45 days working capital
cycle)

95s.

Silkworm Rearing
(45 days working capital
cycle)

30000-35000

35000-40000 |

33000-35000

38000-40000

96.
97.
98, |

[ac Farming
(40 trees per year)
Jasmine

20000-25000 |

23000-25000

35000-40000 |

Rose

48000-52000 |

38000-40000
50000-52000 |
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| Crop Scalesof | Scales of Finance
SL. (Trr: irvigated) Fl?ance fixed by | fixed by SLTC
No & SLTC for the for the Year
) (UL un-irrigated) Year 2023-24 2024-25
( Rs. Per acre) ( Rs. Per acre)
99. | Marigold I 34000-36000 36000-38000
I Flower gardens/Floriculture 38000-42000 40000-42000 |
100. (Crops other than mentioned in
| the list) n_ .
101. | Chrysanthemum 38000-42000 40000-42000
102. | Geranium 33000-35000 33000-35000 |
103, | Medicinal & Aromatic plants 42000-45000 | 43000-45000
104, Amla 2000042000 | 42000-44000
105. | T.emon erass 33000-35000 33000-35000
" 106.| Tasar Culture ~10000-15000 13000-15000
107. | Roofl Garden — 1 cycle 28500-31500 30000-32000
108. | Roof garden — 2 cycle 19000-21000 20000-22000
109. | Roof garden — 3 cycle 9500-103500 10000-12000
. Ashwagandha 16700 17000
1 1Y (g I
(Withania somnifera)
| Nilavemu. Kalamegha 16600 17000
1L} (Andrographis paniculata)
| {1 |Makandi 27200 28000
(Coleus barbatus)
113 | Vasa (Myrtle grass, Acorus | 3RG00 39000
calamus) )
114 Challan gadda (Asparagus 37600 38000
| recemosus) n
Kalabanda (Aloe vera) 26000 27000
115, :
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= " Scalesof | Scales of Finance |

S| Crop Finance fixed by | fixed by SLTC |
No (Irr: irrigated) SLTC for the . for the Year

5 Year 2023-24 2024-25

(UL: un-irrigated) ( Rs. Per acre) ( Rs. Per acre)
116, | Pilliadugu : f 12000 © 12000
(Mucuna prurita)

117.] Tulasi (Ocimum sanctum) | 18500 19000 |

| Tanikaya - Badam Fy 25000 25000

5 i o /

(Terminalia bellarica)
119, | Nallakaraka - Badam 25000 | 25000

"| (Terminalia chebula)
120 | Thella Maddi - Badam | 27400 28000 |
i) | (Terminalia arjuna) |

Sandiliyvamu-Wood Apple 25000 25000
121,

(Aegle marmelos)

122. | Sonamukhi — Senna 15600 16000 |
~123.| Palmarosa (Rusha ghas) 24000-26000 24000-26000
124, | Other Horticulture crops 30000-31000 30000-31000

et
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Animal Husbandry & Fisheries:-

The Scales of Finance (SOF) fixed for Working Capital requirements to

Animal Husbandry and Fisheries under KCC for the year 2024-25 with

comparative position of 2023-24 is as follows.

[ Scales of Finance | Scales of Finance
SL Particulavs fixed by SLTC for | fixed by SLTC for |
No. ' the Year 2023-24 the Year 2024-25
(Amt in Rs.) (Amt in Rs.)
1 | Sheep (20+1) 21000-23000 22000-24000
2 | Goat (20+1) 2200025000 24000-26000
3 |Piggery3i1) 57000-58000 57000-59000
Poultry
4 | Broilers | 175-180 per chick | 190-200 per chick
"5 |layers R ‘ ~390-400 per chick 410-430 per chick
6 | Quail '. 30-32 per chick 32-35 per chick
7 | Backyard ‘ - ~ 180-190 per chick
Dairy
R & Buffalo j 25000-27000 per 31000-33000 per
animal animal
8 [ Cow ’ ‘ 25000-27000 per 31000-33000 per
| animal animal
Fisherics
| Input for  Reservoir | 30000 35000
10| pishermen | '
Marketing  support  to ‘ 25000 3 . 28000
11

|1

fishers |
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InTmui Cost for operation
of Re-Circulatory
Aquaculture System
Units

of 10 tonnes

600000

lce plant w ith capacity |

600000

520000‘

620000 |

Feed Mill Small (1-5
Quintal/day)

Input for running  of

540000

550000

15

{¢]

17

Pen Culture (per |1
I-h:clan:_ynii

_Sq.MLt'.) i

Inputs for Farming in

Inputs for Fish farming |
in Cage Culture (6x4x4

50000

150000

Fish seed Ilatchery
(unit of 2 Ha)

18

19

' Ornamental  Fish  and
fabrication of Aquaria
Inputs for Fish culture

Inputs for operation of

Production ~ of|

300000

1 75000

in 1 Ha. Fish pond unit.

238200

The list of participants is enclosed.

Managing Director (I'SCAB)

(Convenor, SLTC)

APC & Secretary\to
Agriculture

50000
170000
330000
1f§ﬁﬁﬁi

285000

\é}v\‘\.mmem,

d Cooperation Dept.
(Chairman, SLTC)
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