File No.COMAG-CRDT/OTHR/10/2023-CRDT

No. CRDT/639675/OTHR/10/2023-CRDT O/o Commissioner & Director of Date 09/04/2024 Agriculture T.S Hyderabad,

MEMO

Sub:-Credit- Scale of Finance for the year 2024-25 - Communication -Reg **Ref:-** Lr No DRIF/ST(P)/F.109/2023-24 Dt 28.03.2024 Telangana States Co- operative Apex Bank Ltd.

It is to inform that vide reference cited, the proceedings of the SLTC meeting duly fixing the Scale of Finance for the year 2024-25 for various crops were received from TSCAB Hyderabad.

Further, the scales of Finance (SOF) fixed per acre for various crops is herewith enclosed for creating awareness to the farmers during the meetings in the Rythu Vedikas for availing the crop loans during 2024-25.

In this regard, all the District Agriculture Officers in the State are hereby instructed to give wide publicity on Scales of Finance for the year 2024-25 through print and electronic media and communicate to all the field functionaries for creating awareness to the farmers during the meetings in Rythu Vedikas.

Encl:- The scales of Finance (SOF).

Dr. B. Gopi Director-agriculture

To

All the District Agriculture Officers in the State for necessary action. Copy to DDA, IT Cell with a request to place in the website.

Signed by Dr. B. Gopi Date: 09-04-2024 09:13:18

Reason: Approved

The crop-wise Scales of Finance (SOF) fixed for various crops for the year 2024-25 with comparative position of 2023-24 is as follows:

Sl. No.	Crop (Irr: irrigated) (UI: un-irrigated)	Scales of Finance fixed by SLTC for the Year 2023-24 (Rs. Per acre)	Scales of Finance fixed by SLTC for the Year 2024-25 (Rs. Per acre)
nini Ed	Agricult	tural Crops	
1.	Paddy (Irr.)	42000-45000	43000-45000
2.	Paddy (SRI)	36000-38000	36000-38000
3,	Paddy (Seed Production)	46000-50000	48000-50000
4.	Jowar (Irr.)	17000-19000	18000-20000
5.	Jowar (UI)	17000-19000	17000-19000
6.	Jowar (Seed Production)	22000-25000	24000-26000
7.	Bajra (Irr.)	13000-15000	15000-17000
8.	Bajra (UI)	13000-15000	15000-17000
9.	Raagi (Irr.)	14000-16000	15000-17000
10.	Raagi (UI)	14000-16000	15000-17000
11.	Maize (Irr.)	30000-34000	32000-34000
12.	Maize (UI)	26000-28000	26000-28000
13.	Wheat (Irr.)	18000-21000	19000-21000
14.	Minor Millets	17000-20000	18000-20000
15.	Red gram (Irr.)	21000-24000	22000-24000
16.	Red gram (UI)	18000-21000	19000-21000
17.	Red gram (Organic)	20000-23000	21000-23000
18.	Black gram (Irr.)	18000-21000	19000-21000
19.	Black gram (UI)	15000-17000	15000-17000

Sl. No.	Crop (Irr: irrigated) (UI: un-irrigated)	Scales of Finance fixed by SLTC for the Year 2023-24 (Rs. Per acre)	Scales of Finance fixed by SLTC for the Year 2024-25 (Rs. Per acre)
20.	Black gram (Organic)	18000-21000	19000-21000
21.	Green gram (Irr.)	19000-22000	20000-22000
22.	Green gram (UI)	16000-18000	16000-18000
23.	Green gram (Organic)	19000-22000	20000-22000
24.	Bengal gram	24000-26000	24000-26000
25.	Cow Pea	10000-12000	11000-13000
26.	Sunflower (Irr)(UI)	26000-29000	27000-29000
27.	Soyabean	26000-28000	28000-30000
28.	Soyabean (seed production)	34000-36000	34000-36000
29.	Groundnut (Irr.)	28000-30000	28000-30000
30.	Groundnut (UI)	22000-24000	24000-26000
31.	Seasamum/Gingelly	18000-20000	19000-21000
32.	Safflower/Kusumalu	16000-19000	18000-20000
33.	Mustard	13000-15000	14000-15000
34.	Castor (Irr.)	18000-20000	19000-21000
35.	Castor(UI)	15000-17000	17000-19000
36.	Cotton (UI)	42000-45000	44000-46000
37.	Cotton (seed production)	130000-150000	140000-150000
38.	Sugarcane (Plantation.)	75000-80000	78000-80000
39.	Sugarcane (Ratoon)	62000-64000	64000-66000

SI. No.	Crop (Irr: irrigated) (UI: un-irrigated)	Scales of Finance fixed by SLTC for the Year 2023-24 (Rs. Per acre)	Scales of Finance fixed by SLTC for the Year 2024-25 (Rs. Per acre)
765	Horticul	tural Crops	Z - J - pK
40.	Oilpalm (from 5 th year onwards)	40000-42000	42000-44000
41.	Chillies	70000-80000	82000-84000
42.	Tobacco	30000-35000	33000-35000
43.	Tomato (Irr.)	50000-55000	53000-55000
44.	Tomato (UI)	37000-40000	38000-40000
45.	Tomato (with mulching)	65000-70000	68000-70000
46.	Brinjal (with mulching)	50000-53000	53000-55000
47.	Brinjal (without mulching)	35000-40000	38000-40000
48.	Colocasia	40000-43000	43000-45000
49.	Drumstick	32000-35000	33000-35000
50.	Ginger	63000-65000	65000-67000
51.	Garlie	35000-38000	38000-40000
52.	Sweet Potato	26000-28000	28000-30000
53.	Gourds	28000-30000	30000-32000
54.	Carrot	30000-32000	32000-34000
55.	Onion	40000-45000	43000-45000
56.	Potato	45000-50000	48000-50000
57.	Bhendi	28000-30000	28000-30000
58.	Gherkin	30000-35000	33000-35000
59.	Cabbage	32000-34000	33000-35000

SI. No.	Crop (Irr: irrigated) (UI: un-irrigated)	Scales of Finance fixed by SLTC for the Year 2023-24 (Rs. Per acre)	Scales of Finance fixed by SLTC for the Year 2024-25 (Rs. Per acre)
60.	Cauliflower	32000-34000	33000-35000
61.	Curry leaf	22000-25000	23000-25000
62.	Coriander	22000-25000	23000-25000
63.	Coccinea	42000-45000	43000-45000
64.	Turmeric	80000-85000	85000-87000
65.	Vegetables (other than mentioned in the list)	32000-35000	35000-37000
66.	Vegetables Shade net (excluding structure)	60000-65000	65000-67000
67.	Capsicum	47000-50000	48000-50000
68.	Banana (Ratoon)	38000-47000	45000-47000
69.	Banana (Tissue culture)	90000-95000	95000-97000
70.	Citrus	40000-45000	43000-45000
71.	Acid Lime	45000-50000	48000-50000
72.	Cashew nut	35000-40000	38000-40000
73.	Dates (working capital)	50000-60000	58000-60000
74.	Pomegranate	70000-75000	75000-77000
75.	Guava	40000-45000	45000-47000
76.	Custard apple	35000-40000	38000-40000
77.	Sweet Orange	40000-45000	48000-50000
78.	Grapes	95000-100000	98000-100000
79.	Grapes (Seedless)	125000-130000	130000-13200

Sl. No.	Crop (Irr: irrigated) (UI: un-irrigated)	Scales of Finance fixed by SLTC for the Year 2023-24 (Rs. Per acre)	Scales of Finance fixed by SLTC for the Year 2024-25 (Rs. Per acre)
80.	Sapota	30000-34000	34000-36000
81.	Ber	28000-33000	33000-35000
82.	Watermelon	30000-33000	33000-35000
83.	Muskmelon	45000-53000	51000-53000
84.	Papaya	60000-65000	65000-67000
85.	Mango	40000-42000	42000-44000
86.	Mango (High Density)	55000-65000	60000-65000
87.	Mango (Ultra High Density)	85000-95000	90000-95000
88.	Fodder Cultivation	15000-20000	18000-2000
89.	Coconut	45000-50000	48000-50000
90.	Cocoa	30000-35000	33000-35000
91.	Fig	32000-34000	32000-34000
92.	Dragon Fruit (working capital)	65000-75000	78000-80000
93.	Mulberry	55000-60000	58000-60000
94.	Honey Bee Rearing (45 days working capital cycle)	30000-35000	33000-35000
95.	Silkworm Rearing (45 days working capital cycle)	35000-40000	38000-40000
96.	Lac Farming (40 trees per year)	20000-25000	23000-25000
97.	Jasmine	35000-40000	38000-40000
98.	Rose	48000-52000	50000-52000

Sl. No.	Crop (Irr: irrigated) (UI: un-irrigated)	Scales of Finance fixed by SLTC for the Year 2023-24 (Rs. Per acre)	Scales of Finance fixed by SLTC for the Year 2024-25 (Rs. Per acre)
99.	Marigold	34000-36000	36000-38000
100.	Flower gardens/Floriculture (Crops other than mentioned in the list)	38000-42000	40000-42000
101.	Chrysanthemum	38000-42000	40000-42000
102.	Geranium	33000-35000	33000-35000
103.	Medicinal & Aromatic plants	42000-45000	43000-45000
104.	Amla	40000-42000	42000-44000
105.	Lemon grass	33000-35000	33000-35000
106.	Tasar Culture	10000-15000	13000-15000
107.	Roof Garden – 1 cycle	28500-31500	30000-32000
108.	Roof garden – 2 cycle	19000-21000	20000-22000
109.	Roof garden – 3 cycle	9500-10500	10000-12000
110.	Ashwagandha (Withania somnifera)	16700	17000
111.	Nilavemu, Kalamegha (Andrographis paniculata)	16600	17000
112.	Makandi (Coleus barbatus)	27200	28000
113.	Vasa (Myrtle grass, Acorus calamus)	38600	
114.	Challan gadda (Asparagus recemosus)		
115.	Kalabanda (Aloe vera)	26000	27000

SI. No.	Crop (Irr: irrigated) (UI: un-irrigated)	Scales of Finance fixed by SLTC for the Year 2023-24 (Rs. Per acre)	Scales of Finance fixed by SLTC for the Year 2024-25 (Rs. Per acre)	
116.	Pilliadugu (Mucuna prurita)	12000	12000	
117.	Tulasi (Ocimum sanctum)	18500	19000	
118.	Tanikaya - Badam (Terminalia bellarica)	25000	25000	
119.	Nallakaraka - Badam (Terminalia chebula)	25000	25000	
120.	Thella Maddi - Badam (Terminalia arjuna)	27400	28000	
121.	Sandiliyamu-Wood Apple (Aegle marmelos)	25000	25000	
122.	Sonamukhi – Senna	15600	16000	
123.	Palmarosa (Rusha ghas)	24000-26000	24000-26000	
124.	Other Horticulture crops	30000-31000	30000-31000	

Animal Husbandry & Fisheries:-

The Scales of Finance (SOF) fixed for Working Capital requirements to Animal Husbandry and Fisheries under KCC for the year 2024-25 with comparative position of 2023-24 is as follows.

Sl. No.	Particulars	Scales of Finance fixed by SLTC for the Year 2023-24 (Amt in Rs.)	Scales of Finance fixed by SLTC for the Year 2024-25 (Amt in Rs.)
1	Sheep (20+1)	21000-23000	22000-24000
2	Goat (20+1)	22000-25000	24000-26000
3	Piggery (3+1)	57000-58000	57000-59000
(mining	amilia in Junior-pones	Poultry	SECTION OF SECTION
4	Broilers	175-180 per chick	190-200 per chick
5	Layers	390-400 per chick	410-430 per chick
6	Quail	30-32 per chick	32-35 per chick
7	Backyard	_	180-190 per chick
		Dairy	
8	Buffalo	25000-27000 per animal	The second secon
9	Cow	25000-27000 per animal	The state of the s
		Fisheries	
10	Input for Reservoir Fishermen	30000	35000
11	Marketing support to	25000	~ 28000

12	Input Cost for operation of Re-Circulatory Aquaculture System Units	600000	620000
13	Ice plant with capacity of 10 tonnes	600000	620000
14	Input for running of Feed Mill Small (1-5 Quintal/day)	540000	550000
15	Inputs for Farming in Pen Culture (per 1 Hectare Unit)	50000	50000
16	Inputs for Fish farming in Cage Culture (6x4x4 Sq.Mts)	150000	170000
17	Inputs for operation of Fish seed Hatchery (unit of 2 Ha)	300000	330000
18	Production of Ornamental Fish and fabrication of Aquaria	175000	175000
19	Inputs for Fish culture in I Ha. Fish pond unit.	238200	285000

The list of participants is enclosed.

Managing Director (TSCAB)

(Convenor, SLTC)

APC & Secretary to Government, Agriculture and Cooperation Dept.

(Chairman, SLTC)